
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

#  
1 

29 
77 
85 
33 

8 
16 
22 
27 
86 
19 

7 
115 

43 
9 

20 
60 
88 
15 
61 

5 
99 

 Driver 
Leonel Pernia 
Nestor Girolami 
Raphael Reis 
Tiago Pernia 
Nelson Piquet Jr 
Joaquin Cafaro 
Juan Angel Rosso 
Celso Neto 
Camilo Trappa 
Gabriel Moura 
Enzo Gianfratti 
Erick Schotten 
Diego Ciantini 
Pedro Cardoso 
Fabricio Pezzini 
Bruno Massa 
Juan Manuel Casella 
Adrian Chiriano 
Enrique Maglione 
Fernando Croce 
Fabian Yannantuoni 
Enzo Falquete 

Team 
Honda Racing  
Hyundai MSA  
W2 Pro GP  
Honda Racing  
Honda Racing  
Uruguay Racing Team  
Paladini Racing  
W2 Pro GP  
Hyundai MSA  
Cobra Racing Team  
G Racing Motorsport  
W2 Pro GP  
Hyundai MSA  
G Racing Motorsport  
Paladini Racing  
G Racing Motorsport  
Uruguay Racing Team  
Honda Racing  
Uruguay Racing Team  
Honda Racing  
Paladini Racing  
Porthack Racing  

L 

I 

T 

L 

L 

K 

R 

T 

I 

U 

T 

T 

I 

T 

R 

T 

K 

L 

K 

L 

R 

L 

Q1 
1:23.579 
1:23.145 
1:23.053 
1:23.521 
1:23.754 
1:23.395 
1:23.282 
1:23.888 
1:23.882 
1:24.046 
1:23.619 
1:23.916 
1:24.100 
1:24.229 
1:24.257 
1:24.938 
1:24.943 
1:25.640 
1:25.887 
1:29.941 
1:32.265 

Q2 
1:22.787 
1:22.934 
1:22.970 
1:23.066 
1:23.113 
1:23.327 
1:23.393 
1:23.478 
1:23.539 
1:23.578 
1:23.679 
1:23.855 

ID 

Curvelo, 6 a 8 de março de 2026 
1ª Etapa TCR SA/TCR Br 

Qualifying TCR SA 

Curvelo 3,330 km 


