

Curvelo, 6 a 8 de março de 2026

1ª Etapa TCR SA/TCR Br

Curvelo 3,330 km

Qualifying TCR SA

Pos	#	Driver	Team		Q1	Q2
1	1	Leonel Pernia	Honda Racing		1:23.579	1:22.787
2	29	Nestor Girolami	Hyundai MSA		1:23.145	1:22.934
3	77	Raphael Reis	W2 Pro GP		1:23.053	1:22.970
4	85	Tiago Pernia	Honda Racing		1:23.521	1:23.066
5	33	Nelson Piquet Jr	Honda Racing		1:23.754	1:23.113
6	8	Joaquin Cafaro	Uruguay Racing Team		1:23.395	1:23.327
7	16	Juan Angel Rosso	Paladini Racing		1:23.282	1:23.393
8	22	Celso Neto	W2 Pro GP		1:23.888	1:23.478
9	27	Camilo Trappa	Hyundai MSA		1:23.882	1:23.539
10	86	Gabriel Moura	Cobra Racing Team		1:24.046	1:23.578
11	19	Enzo Gianfratti	G Racing Motorsport		1:23.619	1:23.679
12	7	Erick Schotten	W2 Pro GP		1:23.916	1:23.855
13	115	Diego Ciantini	Hyundai MSA		1:24.100	
14	43	Pedro Cardoso	G Racing Motorsport		1:24.229	
15	9	Fabricio Pezzini	Paladini Racing		1:24.257	
16	20	Bruno Massa	G Racing Motorsport		1:24.938	
17	60	Juan Manuel Casella	Uruguay Racing Team		1:24.943	
18	88	Adrian Chiriano	Honda Racing		1:25.640	
19	15	Enrique Maglione	Uruguay Racing Team		1:25.887	
20	61	Fernando Croce	Honda Racing		1:29.941	
21	5	Fabian Yannantuoni	Paladini Racing		1:32.265	
22	99	Enzo Falquete	Porthack Racing			